TRANSPHORMUSA.COM
12/2022
TDINV3000W050B-KIT
TDINV3000W050B-KIT
The TDINV3000W050B_0v3 board
Microchip dsPIC33 control card (included)
Low-voltage DC power supply for auxiliary voltage
•  12VDC power supply (included)
High-voltage DC power supply
•  400VDC maximum
•  3000W capable
Resistor load for 240VAC/3000W
•  Must be isolated from high-voltage DC Power Supply
Firmware for programming and advanced configuration (included)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
Lo
ss
(W
)
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
(%
)
Pout (W)
efficiency
total loss
MICROCHIP
DSPIC33
PIM
#4
 C
on
ta
ct
 h
ig
h-
vo
lta
ge
 A
C
lo
ad
#1
 In
se
rt
 d
sP
IC
33
co
nt
ro
l c
ar
d
#2
 C
on
ne
ct
 1
2V
 a
da
pt
er
#3
 C
on
ne
ct
 h
ig
h-
vo
lta
ge
 D
C
po
w
er
 su
pp
ly
 (4
00
V
m
ax
)
+
-
Note:
Normal operation is 400VDC (in) and 240VAC (out) for 3000W power at 50kHz.
Monitor the voltage waveforms – See typical waveform on Page 6.
Insert the control card
•  LD1 ON indicates DSP power is on
Connect high-voltage power supply to the +/- inputs (J2 and J3)
Set output (J4 and J5) load to handle ~50W
Insert VCC (12V) plug to J1
•  LED1 and LED2 should illuminate, indicating power is applied to the 5V and 3.3V
regulators
Turn on high-voltage power supply
•  The high-voltage supply may be switched on or raised gradually
•  Gradually increase the input voltage to desired value while monitoring output
voltage/waveform